
	NO	 PITCHERS (11)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE
	 49	 Brett Anderson	 L	 L	 6-4	 233	 2-1-88	 Midland, TX	 Stillwater, OK
	 50	 Grant Balfour	 R	 R	 6-2	 200	 12-30-77	 Sydney, Australia	 Clearwater, FL
	 13	 Jerry Blevins	 L	 L	 6-6	 175	 9-6-83	 Johnson City, TN	 Swanton, OH
	 60	 Jesse Chavez	 R	 R	 6-2	 160	 8-21-83	 Victorville, CA	 Pomona, CA
	 40	 Bartolo Colón	 R	 R	 5-11	 267	 5-24-73	 Alta Mira, D.R.	 Puerto Plata, D.R.
	 48	 Ryan Cook	 R	 R	 6-2	 217	 6-30-87	 Clovis, CA	 Clovis, CA
	 62	 Sean Doolittle	 L	 L	 6-3	 212	 9-26-86	 Rapid City, SD	 Tabernacle, NJ
	 54	 Sonny Gray	 R	 R	 5-11	 180	 11-7-89	 Nashville, TN	 Smyrna, TN
	 61	 Dan Otero	 R	 R	 6-3	 214	 2-19-85	 Miami, FL	 Coral Gables, FL
	 11	 Jarrod Parker	 R	 R	 6-1	 195	 11-24-88	 Fort Wayne, IN	 Bluffton, IN
	 67	 Dan Straily	 R	 R	 6-2	 215	 12-1-88	 Redlands, CA	 Springfield, OR
	NO	 CATCHERS (3)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 36	 Derek Norris	 R	 R	 6-0	 210	 2-14-89	 Goddard, KS	 Goddard, KS
	 22	 Kurt Suzuki	 R	 R	 5-11	 233	 10-4-83	 Wailuku, HI	 Torrance, CA
	 21	 Stephen Vogt	 L	 R	 6-0	 215	 11-1-84	 Visalia, CA	 Tumwater, WA
	NO	 INFIELDERS (6)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 10	 Daric Barton	 L	 R	 6-0	 204	 8-16-85	 Springfield, VT	 Corona, CA
	 18	 Alberto Callaspo	 S	 R	 5-9	 225	 4-19-83	 Maracay, Ven.	 Maracay, Ven.
	 20	 Josh Donaldson	 R	 R	 6-0	 221	 12-8-85	 Pensacola, FL	 Daphene, AL
	 8	 Jed Lowrie	 S	 R	 6-0	 180	 4-17-84	 Salem, OR	 Buckeye, AZ
	 37	 Brandon Moss	 L	 R	 6-0	 210	 9-16-83	 Monroe, GA	 Loganville, GA
	 28	 Eric Sogard	 L	 R	 5-10	 188	 5-22-86	 Phoenix, AZ	 Phoenix, AZ
	NO	 OUTFIELDERS (5)	 B	 T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE	 RESIDENCE 
	 52	 Yoenis Céspedes	 R	 R	 5-10	 210	 10-18-85	 Granma, Cuba	 Santiago, D.R.
	 4	 Coco Crisp	 S	 R	 5-10	 185	 11-1-79	 Los Angeles, CA	 Rancho Mirage, CA
	 16	 Josh Reddick	 L	 R	 6-2	 180	 2-19-87	 Savannah, GA	 Guyton, GA
	 15	 Seth Smith	 L	 L	 6-3	 210	 9-30-82	 Jackson, MS	 Brandon, MS
	 25	 Chris Young	 R	 R	 6-2	 192	 9-5-83	 Houston, TX	 Houston, TX

MANAGER: 6 Bob Melvin.
COACHES: 51 Darren Bush (Bullpen), 30 Chili Davis (Hitting), 2 Mike Gallego (Third Base), 14 Chip Hale 
(Bench), 59 Ariel Prieto (Major League), 46 Tye Waller (First Base), 41 Curt Young (Pitching).
BULLPEN CATCHER: 99 Casey Chavez.
TRAINERS: Nick Paparesta, Walt Horn, Brian Schulman.
STRENGTH & CONDITIONING: Mike Henriques.
MASSAGE THERAPIST: Ozzie Lyles. 
EQUIPMENT MANAGER: Steve Vucinich.
TRAVELING SECRETARY: Mickey Morabito. 
VIDEO COORDINATOR: Adam Rhoden.
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NumericaL ROSTER
	 2	 Mike Gallego, Coach
	 4	 Coco Crisp, OF
	 6	 Bob Melvin, Manager
	 8	 Jed Lowrie, IF
	10	 Daric Barton, 1B
	11	 Jarrod Parker, RHP
	13	 Jerry Blevins, LHP
	14	 Chip Hale, Coach
	15	 Seth Smith, OF
	16	 Josh Reddick, OF
	18	 Alberto Callaspo, IF
	20	 Josh Donaldson, 3B
	21	 Stephen Vogt, C
	22	 Kurt Suzuki, C
	25	 Chris Young, OF
	28	 Eric Sogard, IF
	30	 Chili Davis, Coach
	36	 Derek Norris, C
	37	 Brandon Moss, 1B
	40	 Bartolo Colón, RHP
	41	 Curt Young, Coach
	46	 Tye Waller, Coach
	48	 Ryan Cook, RHP
	49	 Brett Anderson, LHP
	50	 Grant Balfour, RHP
	51	 Darren Bush, Coach
	52	 Yoenis Céspedes, OF
	54	 Sonny Gray, RHP
	59	 Ariel Prieto, Coach
	60	 Jesse Chavez, RHP
	61	 Dan Otero, RHP
	62	 Sean Doolittle, LHP
	67	 Dan Straily, RHP
	99	 Casey Chavez, Bullpen

World Champions...1910  1911  1913  1929  1930  1972  1973  1974  1989
American League Champions...1902  1905  1910  1911  1913  1914  1929  1930  1931  1972  1973  1974  1988  1989  1990

Alberto Callaspo	 ky-AWS-po
Yoenis Céspedes	 yo-EHN-ess SES-peh-des
Bartolo Colón	 bar-TOE-lo co-LONE

Mike Gallego	 guy-A-go
Eric Sogard	 SO-gard
Stephen Vogt	 VOTE

Pronunciation Guide


